

RECEIVED

DEC 16 2002

No. 02-1029

ZIGNTZ, CHESTNUT, VARNELL
BERLEY & SLOTHM

In The Supreme Court of the United States

SNOHOMISH COUNTY; STEPHEN HOLT, Director, Snohomish
County Department of Planning and Development Services,

Petitioners,

v.

KIM GOBIN; GUY MADISON; THE TULALIP TRIBES OF
WASHINGTON,

Respondents.

On Petition For Writ of Certiorari
To The United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

STEVEN JOSEPH BLADEK, DPA
Counsel of Record
THOMAS M. FITZPATRICK, DPA
SNOHOMISH COUNTY PROSECUTING
ATTORNEY - CIVIL DIVISION
2918 COLBY AVENUE, SUITE 203
EVERETT, WASHINGTON 98201
(425) 388-6330
Attorneys for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	2
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED	2
STATEMENT	2
A. The Land and Its Surroundings	2
B. Land Use Regulation on the Reservation	4
C. Gobin's Project	5
D. Proceedings Below	6
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION	8

A. The Court of Appeals Decision Conflicts with Principles of <i>In Rem</i> Jurisdiction on Fee Land Established in <i>County of Yakima</i>	9
B. The Court of Appeals Misconstrues and Misapplies the Exceptional Circumstances Test	13
1. Diminished Tribal Sovereignty	14
2. No Tribal Interests in Open Development.....	15
C. The Court of Appeals Decision Creates Serious Problems for States, Counties, and Tribes.....	19
CONCLUSION	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:	Page(s)
<i>Brendale v. Confederated Tribes and Bands of the Yakima Indian Nation</i> , 492 U.S. 408 (1989).....	i, 7, 8, 12, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19
<i>California v. Cabazon Band of Mission Indians</i> , 480 U.S. 202 (1987)	6, 13, 16, 17, 18
<i>Cass County, Minn. v. Leech Lake Band of Chippewa Indians</i> , 524 U.S. 103 (1998)	9, 19
<i>County of Yakima v. Confederated Tribes and Bands of the Yakima Indian Nation</i> , 502 U.S. 251 (1992)	i, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 19
<i>Department of Taxation and Finance of New York v. Milhelm Attea & Bros., Inc.</i> , 512 U.S. 61 (1994)	13
<i>Gobin v. Snohomish County</i> , 304 F.3d 909 (9 th Cir. 2002)	1, 11, 15, 17, 20
<i>Goudy v. Meath</i> , 203 U.S. 146 (1906).....	10

<i>Lummi Indian Tribe v. Whatcom County</i> , Washington, 5 F.3d 1355 (9 th Cir. 1993), cert. denied, 512 U.S. 1228 (1994).....	10, 11
<i>Moe v. Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes of the Flathead Reservation</i> , 425 U.S. 463 (1976)	16, 17
<i>New Mexico v. Mescalero Apache Tribe</i> , 462 U.S. 324 (1983)	13, 16
<i>Puyallup Tribe, Inc. v. Washington Game Dept.</i> , 433 U.S. 165 (1977).....	14
<i>Rice v. Rehner</i> , 463 U.S. 713 (1983)	13, 14, 18
<i>Santa Rosa Band of Indians v. Kings County</i> , 532 F.2d 655 (9 th Cir. 1975), cert. denied, 429 U.S. 1038 (1977).....	12, 18
<i>United States v. Mazurie</i> , 419 U.S. 544 (1975)...	14
<i>Washington v. Confederated Tribes of Colville Indian Reservation</i> , 447 U.S. 134 (1980).....	16, 17
<i>Washington Trust Co. v. Blalock</i> , 155 Wash. 510, 285 P. 449 (1930)	21
<i>White Mountain Apache Tribe v. Bracker</i> , 448 U.S. 136 (1980)	13

<i>Worcester v. Georgia</i> , 6 Pet. (31 U.S.) 515 (1832).....	14
Constitutional and Statutory Provisions:	
25 U.S.C. § 348	i, 2
25 U.S.C. § 349	i, 2, 9
25 U.S.C. § 403a-2	3
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1).....	2
28 U.S.C. § 1331	2
28 U.S.C. § 1362	2
Other Authorities:	
Burke Act of 1906, 34 Stat. 182	2, 10
F. Cohen, Handbook of Federal Indian Law 138 (1982)	19
Indian General Allotment Act of 1887, 24 Stat. 389-90.....	i, 2, 7, 9, 10, 11, 14
Treaty of Point Elliott, 12 Stat. 927 (Jan. 22, 1855)	2, 3, 4
